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CITY OF AUSTIN

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 3405 Mountain Top Circle

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — Balcones Park

Lot(s) 5&6 Block_6 Outlot Division
1 Jay Walker, on behalf of myself as authorized agent for Michael Baez affirm that on
10.20.14; hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

ERECT ATTACH _x_COMPLETE ___ REMODEL ___ MAINTAIN

Requesting variance from section 25-2-492 (D) of the Site Development Regulations to
increase the maximum impervious cover limit from 45% to 53.29% {60.44% existing) in a
SF-3 district. (zaning district) :

supporting the findings described below, Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do se may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support doeuments.
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitiement to the requested variance is

based on the following findings (sce page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The site was developed under prior ordinances, before the impervious cover
requirements. To meet code a significant amount of impervious coverage would
need to be removed which would provide functional problems.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that;

A considerable amount of impervious coverage would need to be removed in order to
meet code. The property was built in 1959 and was under a different ordinance thus
making it impossible to meet the required 45% max.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

This application is to reduce the impervious coverage on the property from the current
Percentage

AREA CHARACTER;

2. The variance will not alter the character of the arca adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the |
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The proposed action is to remove part of the drive way and some concrete sidewalk on the
back side of the house and will not change the existing fagade of the structure. The
adjoining property owners support the variance request. The proposed reduction in

impervious coverage will help the property get as close to code as possible but also
providing function to the owners,

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

I. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

N/A
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on

public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets
because:

N/A

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

N/A

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shail not run with
the site because:

N/A

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similnrly situnted.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and cortect to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Mail Address /706 3. LamaR BLvd SuE A.
City, State & Zip_Awstino, “Tw 8704

Printed MactlAE( BaEZ.  Phone ($2)bS-74UDate _11. 0%, 1Y

Signed

Signed it Mail Address_3Y2X Mo nte in 7;,}; Cf'.f
Ay T 7573/

Printed Phone STz = 14 - 2§ e f// / n/ //?l

City, State &
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1, 2z ? Bers WM KeR , am applying for a variance from the Board of Adjustment regarding Section 2% Z. 492 of the Land

Development Code. The variance would allow me the ability to rw Bt o EEALE
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November 10, 2014

Property: 3405 Mountain Top Circle
Austin, Texas 78738

Board Members,

We dare requesting a variance from Section 25-2-492 (D) of the Site
Development Regulations to increase the maximum impervious cover limit from 45%
to 53.29% (60.44% existing) in a SF-3 district. We have included all the required
material that shows existing and past impervious coverage percentages. We were
granted a Pool and Deck permit under the guidelines that we would reduce the
impervious coverage. Prior to construction impervious coverage on the site was over
the maximum 45% before any changes were made. The site was developed under
prior ordinances, before impervious cover requirements. Our initial calculations from
multiple sources concluded that we could reduce the impervious coverage down to
44.9% meeting the max impervious coverage allowed but due to conflicting outside
plans our calculations were off which would make 44.9% impervious coverage
unattainable. By reducing the driveway and some existing concrete on the site we are
able to bring the impervious coverage down 7% at 53.29%. Any additional impervious
coverage removed would not provide functionality to the property and would create

problems. We are requesting a variance for the property to increase the maximum
impervious cover to 53.29%.

Thank you

Michael Baez

Design Ecology

Associate Landscape Designer
512.605.7626

Michael@ designecologyaustin.com

hitp://www.designecologyaustin.com

Landscape Architecture | design | build
1706 South Lamar suite A Austin, Texas 78704 | 512.914.0388 | www.designecologyaustin.com
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CONCEPTUAL PLAN

Jay and Beth Walker
3405 Mountaintop Circle
AUSTIN TEXAS 78738

Client

Drawings and specifications are
sole property of Design Ecology
and may not be reproduced I
any form without permission.
They are not to be used as
extenslons Lo the project
extept by agreement In writing
and with appropriate
compensatlon ta Deslgn
Ecology.
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conflrming/correcting
dimensions at the Job sfte, The
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contractor or his representative,
the contractor assumes full
liabilty for the amended plans
and specifications.
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Tmpervious cover survey on Lot 6 Block X of the Resubdivision of Lots 5 and 6, Block X,
Balcones Park Section 8 in the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas

16097 total lot

4314.50 concrete

279.76 Wall :
135.23 1/2 Wood deck
4999.86 house

9729.35 total impervious cover
60.44% impervious cover

354.10 pool
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concrete
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THIS PRODUCT IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES AND MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR OR BE SUITABLE FOR LEGAL, ENGINEERING, OR SURVEYING PURPOSES. IT DOES
NOT REPRESENT AN ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY AND REPRESENTS ONLY THE APPROXIMATE RELATIVE LOCATION OF PROPERTY BOUNDARIES. THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN

PRODUCED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF GEOGRAPHIC REFERENCE. NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN REGARDING SPECIFIC ACCURACY
OR COMPLETENESS.
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Travis CAD - Map of Property ID 123096 for Year 2014

Property Details

Account ]
Property ID: 123096
Geo ID: 0126060819
Type: Real
Legal Description: LOT 6 BLK X RESUB LOT 5-6 BALCONES PARK SEC 8
Location

Situs Address: 3405 MOUNTAIN TOP CIR TX 78731
Neighborhood: HIGHLAND PARK (SOUTH)
Mapsco: 554F
Jurisdictions: 68, 03, 0A, 2], 01, 02
Owner
Owner Name: WALKER JAY & ELIZABETH
Mailing Address: , 3405 MOUNTAIN TOP CIR, , AUSTIN, TX 78731-5738

Property
Appraised Value: $1,181,613.00
powered by:
http://propaccess.traviscad.org/Map/View/Map/1/123096/2014 [ PropertyACCESS
www.trueautomation.com
Map Disclaimer: This tax map was compiled solely for the use of TCAD. Areas depicted by these digital products are-appr and are not ily accurate to surveying or engineering standards. Conclusions drawn from this

Information are the responsibility of the user. The TCAD makes no clalms, promises or guarantees about the accuracy, completeness or adequacy of this information and expressly disclaims liability for any errors and omissions. The mapped data
does not constitute a legal document.
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Travis CAD - Map of Property ID 123096 for Year 2014
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Property Details

Account

Property ID: 123096
Geo ID: 0126060819
Type: Real
Legal Description: LOT 6 BLK X RESUB LOT 5-6 BALCONES PARK SEC 8

Location

Situs Address: 3405 MOUNTAIN TOP CIR TX 78731

Neighborhood: HIGHLAND PARK (SOUTH)

Mapsco: 554F
Jurisdictions: 01, 02, 2], OA, 03, 68

Owner

Owner Name: WALKER JAY & ELIZABETH

Mailing Address: , 3405 MOUNTAIN TOP CIR, , AUSTIN, TX 78731-5738

Property

" Appraised Value: $1,181,613.00

powered by:
http://propaccess.traviscad.org/Map/View/Map/1/123096/2014 ( PropertyACCESS )

Map Disclalmer: This tax map was compiled solely for the use of TCAD. Areas depicted by these digital products are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate to mapping, surveying or engineering standards. Conclusions drawn from this
informatlon are the responsiblity of the user. The TCAD makes no clalms, promises or guarantees about the accuracy, completeness or adeguacy of this information and expressly disclaims liability for any errors and omissions. The mapped data
does not constitute a lega! document.




Name: Walker Residence
Project address: 3405 Mountain top Circle
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